Dated this 15th day of August 1983.

W. J. AINGER, Liquidator.

Liquidator's Address: Care of Lawrence Anderson Buddle, nartered Accountants, P.O. Box 13250, Christchurch.

88

#### JEWELLERS ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND INC.

#### DISSOLUTION OF ASSOCIATION

it known that at a general meeting of members of the Jewellers sociation of New Zealand Inc. held on 25 June 1983, it was solved that the association be dissolved with effect from the 31st y of August 1983 and its assets and funds be transferred to the why formed "Jewellers and Watchmakers of New Zealand Inc." hich will become operative from the 1st day of September 1983. Dated this 12th day August 1983.

T. C. VERHOEVEN, National Secretary.

O. Box 1063, Wellington.

#### DIDARO INVESTMENTS LTD.

Notice of Resolution for Members' Voluntary Winding  $U_P$ 

 $\mbox{\sc v}$  the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DIDARO INVESTMENTS LTD. (in liquidation):

IOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute ook of the above-named company on the 11th day of August 1983, as following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company be wound up voluntarily, and that Spencer John Clarke, Chartered Accountant of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Wellington be appointed liquidaotr.

The company has filed a declaration of solvency in compliance vith section 274 (2) of the Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of August 1983.

S. J. CLARKE, Director.

1883

## NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

N the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MOTOR HAVEN (NAENAE) LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Motor Haven (Naenae) Ltd. (in liquidation), which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 16th day of September 1983, as the lay on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove heir debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955 or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 16th day of August 1983.

W. J. I. COWAN, Liquidator.

Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 490, Wellington.

3882

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

Name of Company: Tamarix Fishing Company Ltd.

Company No. 1976/100

Presented by: Olaf Reinhold Christiansen.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TAMARIX FISHING COMPANY LTD.:

I, Olaf Reinhold Christiansen, being a director of Tamarix Fishing Company Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 15th day of August 1983.

O. R. CHRISTIANSEN, Director.

3895

1c

## HEIDI HOBBYCRAFT LTD.

In the matter of an application to dissolve the company HEIDI HOBBYCRAFT LTD., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 12 Meyrick Place, Meadowbank, Auckland 5:

NOTICE is hereby given by Heidi Hobbycraft Ltd., that the directors in Heidi Hobbycraft Ltd., intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies under section 37 of the Companies Amendment Act 1980, for a declaration of dissolution of the company. Any person having any objection to this application should make written objection to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice.

Dated at Auckland this 10th day of August 1983.

H. A. BLACK, Director.

3896

#### AGRI-BUILD (SOUTHLAND) LTD.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, (section 290), and in the matter of AGRI-BUILD (SOUTHLAND) LTD., in liquidation:

Take notice that a meeting of creditors and contributories in the above matter will be held at the Board Room, Kirk Barclay, 123 Spey Street, Invercargill on the 31st day of August 1983, at 2 o'clock in the afternoon.

Agenda:

Liquidators statement of accounts and report on the conduct of the winding up for the year ended 4 June 1983.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at the office of Kirk Barclay, Chartered Accountants, 123 Spey Street, Invercargill (P.O. Box 1206, Invercargill) not later than 2 o'clock on the 29th day of August 1983.

Dated this 15th day of August 1983.

E. J. BARNES, Liquidator.

3897

## FIELD AND TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD.

## NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE notice that a meeting of creditors in the above matter will be held at the office of Messrs Parlane and Bastion, Chartered Accountants, 3 Roche Street, Te Awamutu on the 24th day of August 1983, at 2 p.m. in the afternoon in order to discuss the voluntary winding up of the above company and to make any necessary appointments.

Dated this 16th day of August 1983.

Field and Transport Services Ltd., by their solicitors and duly authorised agents, Messrs Edmonds Dodd & Co. 3912

# POSTLEWAIGHT PROPERTIES LTD.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

In the matter of the 1955 Companies Act and its amendments and in the matter of POSTLEWAIGHT PROPERTIES LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that the applicant proposes to apply for dissolution of the company, and unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 16th day of August 1983.

B. A. C. COWLEY, Secretary.

P.O. Box 193, Huntly. 3911

# The Companies Act 1955 W. A. OTT AND CO., LTD. No. 1910 DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Lloyd H. Jones, of Invercargill, director of W. A. Ott and Co. Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.